AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Nassau County has determined that Pages Subdivsion is a blighted area constituting a serious and growing menace injurious to the public health, safety, morals and welfare of the residents, and

WHEREAS, Pages Subdivsion is adjacent to the Town of Callahan, and

WHEREAS, the County of Nassau is applying for a federal grant to address several problems existing in Pages Subdivision, and

WHEREAS, some of the improvements would involve a water and sewer system which would require the cooperation of the Town of Callahan, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County that the Town of Callahan apply for a Federal Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.) The County of Nassau will underwrite for the Town of Callahan, the costs of the grant in the amount of \$400.00. If the grant goes through, the City of Callahan will reimburse the County for the \$400.00, plus Michael Langton, grant specialist, an additional \$400.00 for preparation of the grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement this _\(\frac{2th}{\text{L}} \) day of November, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

Douglas Hodges

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:	
By: T. J. Greeson Its: Ex-Officio Clerk	
	TOWN OF CALLAHAN
	Ву:
	Its:
ATTEST:	
By:	

Its: